STATEMENT OF WORK 

DELIVERABLES 

Benesch (the Consultant) will provide the following services related to the inspection of legal 

structures owned/maintained by the City of Kansas City, Missouri (KCMO). 

• Field inspection and documentation of: 

o Two hundred eighty-six (286) legal structures (list provided by KCMO) 

o Element level data collection on eleven (11) of the legal structures listed on the National 

Highway System (NHS) 

o Four (4) Foyer lighting towers for structural deterioration.  

SCHEDULE 

The duration of this scope of services is assumed to be completed by October 31, 2026;

[...]

The Consultant shall collaborate with KCMO staff to make updates to the Base 

Inspection database and new SNBI database.  

SNBI Integration| Specifications for National Bridge Inventory (SNBI) shall be the standard 

inspection and reporting system for the two hundred eighty-six (286) Consultant assigned 

structure inspections.  

1. Consultant shall develop a SNBI level inspection data input form to be used in 

the field.  

2. Each routine structure and element level inspection assigned to the Consultant 

shall be done per SNBI standards.